## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu / Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Document Verification of candidates falling under consideration zone for the post of Patwari/Settlement Patwari (DMRRR), District Cadre Anantnag, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2022, dated: 09-09-2022 under Item No. 197 – Provision of Supplementary date – thereof.

## **NOTIFICATION**

All such candidates who were falling under consideration zone and called for Document Verification for the post of Patwari/Settlement Patwari (DMRRR), District Cadre Anantnag, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2022, under 197. **Notification** Item No. vide this office No. COE0EXAM(UT)/48/2023-03 (7207093), dated: 31-07-2023, but could not appear before the Document Verification Committee on scheduled date i.e. 03-08-2023 due to various reasons, are hereby given last and final opportunity to appear before the Document Verification Committee on 17-08-2023 at Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board, Central Office, CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, **Jammu** at **11:00 AM** sharp, failing which no claim in this regard shall be entertained at any stage.

Sd/-

(Reyaz Ahmad Malik) JKAS Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/48/2023-03 (7207093) Dated: 14.08.2023

## Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Director, Information, J&K with the request to publish this Notification in at-least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.
- Concerned Officers / Officials.
- 6. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 7. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board.